

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 20144 OF 2017**

*[Smt. Kavita Wd/o. Ramdas Asolkar and ors. Vs. Manoj Devkinandan Sharma and ors.]*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri H. R. Gadhiya, Advocate for the appellants  
Ms. Anita Mategaonker, Advocate for respondent no. 4.

**CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.**

**DATE : 03/07/2019**

Put up this appeal with connected First Appeal (St.)

No. 3063 of 2018 on 31.07.2019.

SMGate

**JUDGE**