



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1984 OF 2019

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Smt. Kavita Wd/o. Ramdas Asolkar and others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1985 OF 2019

Smt. Kavita Wd/o. Ramdas Asolkar and others

Vs.

Manoj Devkinandan Sharma and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

(In FA No. 1984/2019)

Shri H. N. Verma, Advocate for appellants.

Shri Aniket Sawal h/f. Shri H. R. Gadhia, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

(In FA No. 1985/2019)

Shri Aniket Sawal h/f. Shri H. R. Gadhia, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 19.06.2024

It is common ground that there is element of settlement hence, the matter be referred for mediation.

2. Shri J. J. Chandurkar, learned counsel is appointed as a Mediator in these cases.

3. The parties to appear before the learned Mediator on 24.06.2024, at convenient time of the learned Mediator. The learned Mediator shall file his report within three weeks thereafter.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)