

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1984 OF 2019

[Shriram Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd. ..Vs.. Kavita Ramdas Asolkar and Ors.]

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1985 OF 2019

[Kavita Ramdas Asolkar and Ors. ..Vs.. Manoj Devkinandan Sharma
and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms H. H. Verma, Adv. h/f Mr H. N. Verma, Advocate for Appellant in FA No.1984 of 2019.

Mr A. Sawal, Adv. h/f Mr H. R. Gadhia, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in FA No.1984 of 2019 and for appellants in FA No.1985 of 2019.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 24th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

1. On the joint request, place these matters before ensuing Special Lok-Adalat, which is scheduled on 30.11.2024.

JUDGE