

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1984 OF 2019

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

..vs..

Smt. Kavita wd/o Ramdas Asolkar and ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1985 OF 2019

Smt. Kavita wd/o Ramdas Asolkar and ors.

.vs..

Manoj Devkinandan Sharma and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri H.N. Verma, Advocate for the appellant (in appeal no.1984/19) and for respondent no.2 in another appeal.

Shri A.A. Sawal, Advocate h/f Shri H.R. Gadhia, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 4. (in appeal no.1984/2019) and for appellants in another appeal.

CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 12/09/2025.

It is informed that this Court on earlier occasion had made every attempt to settle the matter by referring the same for the Mediation as well as to the Lok Adalat, however, no settlement was taken place between the parties.

2. In view of the above, place the matter for final disposal.

3. It is informed by the learned Counsel appearing for respondent in Appeal no. 1985/2019 that copy of memo appeal and documents enclosed therein, are not supplied to him.

4. Accordingly, the appellant therein, is directed to supply the same within a period of 10 days.

5. Place the matters for final disposal as per its turn.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)