



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1985/2019

Smt. Kavita wd/o. Ramdas Asolkar and Ors.

Vs.

Manoj Devkinandan Sharma and Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1984/2019

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Smt. Kavita wd/o. Ramdas Asolkar and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. H. N. Verma, Advocate for Insurance Company.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 10.03.2026

1. None appears for the Claimants.
2. Learned Advocate for the Insurance Company is present.
3. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J)