



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1985 OF 2019**

SMT. KAVITA WD/O. RAMDAS ASOLKAR AND OTHERS  
VS  
MANOJ DEVKINANDAN SHARMA AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1984 OF 2019**

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri Ankit Sawal, Advocate h/f. Shri H.R.Gadhia, Advocate for Appellants in FA 1985/2019.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 24/03/2026**

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellants seeks time. He submits that, he has informed the learned counsel for the Insurance Company.

2. Stand over after four weeks.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**